Digital Signage Player
Features
DS-054
Modern AI-ready PCs, combining
high-performance AMD Ryzen™
8000-series Zen CPU cores
	� AMD Ryzen™ Embedded 8000 (Zen 4), up to 8C/16T
	� RDNA 3 GPU + XDNA NPU, up to 16 TOPS AI performance

(with wall mount)
Unit: mm [inch]
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DS-0540B-U0A1E AMD R8640, 4xHDMI, 2xLAN, EDID, OOB, RC, barebone
DS-0540B-U1A1E AMD R8840, 4xHDMI, 2xLAN, EDID, OOB, RC, barebone
DS-0540B-U0A1U AMD R8640, 4xHDMI, 2xLAN, EDID, OOB, RC, barebone MIT
DS-0540B-U1A1U AMD R8840, 4xHDMI, 2xLAN, EDID, OOB, RC, barebone MIT
Packing List
Part Number Description
- 1 x DS-054
XDS-FSP090-DBBN3 1 x 19V 90W power adapter